$SUPPLEMENT \,$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday 22nd January, 2004

S.I. No. 3

[Legal Notice No. 4]

THE HONIARA CITY ACT 1999 (No. 2 of 1999)

APPOINTMENT OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY

I, CLEMENT ROJUMANA, the Minister of Home Affairs, pursuant to section 52(2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, appoint -

HAZEL LULEI (Mrs)

(Chairperson)

SAM IRO

BRUCE SAUNDERS

DOREEN DONE (Mrs)

DR. ANDREW QUAN

AUGUSTINE ROSE

JAMES MEKAB

BILLY GATU

MICHAEL PITAKAKA

JANET TUHAIKA (Mrs)

DANIEL HO'OTA

to be a competent authority to assume responsibility for the administration of the Honiara City Council until a new Council is elected.

Dated at Honiara twenty-second day of January, 2004.

CLEMENT ROJUMANA Minister of Home Affairs

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.